Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in Phone: 0474-2743624

eMail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, KOLLAM

SL.No.: 10/2022/DOQ Place: KOLLAM
Cat. No.: 075/2020 Date: 31/05/2022

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for Physical Measurement, Swimming Test and Practical Test for selection to the post of **SEAMAN (Special Recruitment for ST only)** (Category No. **075/2020**) in **Hydrographic Survey Wing (Port Department)** in **Kollam District** on **Rs. 17500-39500/-** on the basis of the **OMR Test** held on **27-11-2021**.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test. The candidates whose numbers are included in Short List are directed to be present for verification of original documents as per schedule published in notification.

<u>Main List</u>					
136415	200894	218279	231666	231790	231913
232675	234806	273132	283784	349399	350791
350924	353263	354751	355309	355334	355739
355753	356043	366098	370937	372568	372933
374321	377707	377791	379491	382127	

2

Note:- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Short List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note:- (2) The list has been prepared by including the number of candidates who have secured top marks in the OMR Test.

Note:- (3) The candidates who have secured 38.33 (thirty eight (point) three three) marks and above are included in the Short List.

Note:- (4) Candidates included in the Short List should present and produce in person the original documents for One Time Verification. Date, time and Venue of Physical Measurement, Swimming Test and Practical Test will be intimated in due course.

Note:- (5) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be published for the post.

Note:- (6) Candidates included in the Short List are required to produce Community Certificate issued under Rule 4 of Kerala (SC/ST) regulations of issue of Community Certificate Rules 2002 by the Revenue authority not below the rank of Tahsildar along with other documents at the time of OTR verification.

Note:- (7) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on **27-11-2021** will be issued to those candidates who, apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List. Candidates whose Register Numbers are invalidated are advised to refer to Notification No: **ER VII(3) 340/2022/EW dated 06/04/2022**.

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, KOLLAM

Approved for Issue,

BIJU A
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
District Office, KOLLAM

Section Officer